RESOLUTION NO. /6-13 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Belinda Kinley ON THE 18th DAY OF 17 Janil , 2013

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY ZIMMER TRACTOR, INC. OF MONROE, OHIO FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE HILLSIDE MOWER AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for the purchase of one Hillside Mower according to specifications prepared by the City, and

WHEREAS, Zimmer Tractor, Inc. of Monroe, Ohio was the low and best bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the bid submitted by Zimmer Tractor, Inc. of Monroe, Ohio for the sale of one Hillside Mower to the City of Centerville for a bid price of \$32,440.00, is hereby accepted, a copy of which is attached hereto, incorporated herein, and marked Exhibit "A".

Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to do all things necessary to execute a contract with Zimmer Tractor, Inc. of Monroe, Ohio for the purchase of the equipment as stated above.

Section 3. This Resolution becomes effective upon its adoption.

PASSED this 18th day of March, 2013.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:	
Delra a.C.	ames
Clerk of Council, City	of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number /6-13 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the /8th day of 2013.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

BIDDER'SPROPOSAL

ONE HILLSIDE MOWER - 2013

Submi by:	
Having	g read the specifications and examined the plans included herein:
	ONE HILLSIDE MOWER - 2013 (Project Number: VE-7-13-3) City of Centerville, Ohio
issued	performance of said project in Centerville, Ohio, and having also taken into account all addenda, the undersigned hereby propose to furnish all materials and to perform all labor, as specified and bed in the said Specifications and as shown in the Plans for the said work, for the following sums:
A.	STATEMENT BY ALL BIDDERS:
*.	The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Document (drawings and specifications) is hereafter acknowledged.
	Addenda No Date
	Addenda No Date
В.	CONTRACT PREPARATION INFORMATION
	The bid shall be in accordance with attached specifications.
	ONE HILLSIDE MOWER - 2013
	\$32,440 Price complete
Delive	ry date: May 1, 2013
Make/	Model of hill-side mower bid: Ventrac 4500 Y
Locati	ion of parts/service for unit bid: 461 Breaden Drive, Monroe, Ohio 45050
	nere any deviations to the standard specifications provided herein? (Note: If your bid ses 'an approved equal', you must submit a deviation sheet.)
	YESx NO Any deviations to the specifications must be listed on a separate page and submitted with the bid.

NOTES:

Delivery date, location of parts/service and / or deviations may be a consideration in the award of this contract.

For any information needed, not contained herein, contact Robert James, Pubic Works Director, at (937) 428-4782 or Werner Boehm, Public Works Supervisor (937) 428-4784.

Bidders shall complete the information below and sign the bid. Failure to sign the bid shall result in rejection of the bid.

Bid submitted by:	Jāson_Beckner	
	printed nappe	
	Josep / Deckno	
	signature	
Company Name:	Zimmer Tractor Inc.	
	.ai	
Address:	461 Breaden Drive, Monroe, Ohio 45050	
Telephone No.:	513-539-0539 Fax No. 513-539-3414	
E-mail	jbeckner@zimmertractor.com	
Federal Tax ID nun	nber:	
Contact if other tha	n individual submitting bid:	
	printed name	